2.502

Form PTO-1592 (modified)	*AACA
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	Attorney Docket No. 00254.00017 lease record the attached original documents or copies thereof:
Name of Conveying Party or Parties: Stefan STRÓMBERG	Name and address of receiving party or parties:
	ANEO AB
Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	Maskingatan 3 S-195 60 Märsta SWEDEN
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
OtherExecution Date: December 3, 2001	- -
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/959,841	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:
concerning are december offered be framed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1001 G Street, N.W., 11 th Floor Washington, D.C. 20001	Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment
	Deposit Account No.: 19-0733 (in the event additional fees are required)
	(Duplicate copy of this page attached if paying by deposit account)
Do Not Use this Space	
DO 1401 030 and 04000	
9. Statement and Signature:	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
Steven P. Schad, Reg.No. 32,550	February 4, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing Total Number of Pages compr	re Transfer of the Control of the Co

02/08/2002 GTON11 00000102 190733 09

09959841

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

RECORDED: 02/05/2002

Stefan Strömberg

as assignor(s), A LIVING C	has/have invented improvements in CREATURE	AN ARI	RANGEMENT	FOR	ANAESTHETISING
for which	n an Application for United States Letters Pate	ent has bee	n executed by 1	ne on e	ven date herewith.
	u U.S. Application Serial No for rk Office.	Letters Pa	tent was filed in	the U.	S. Patent and
X for which	8 Man an International Application was filed on	y 2000 as _	PCT/SE00/0	00910 designa	ting the United States.
	AND WHEREAS, ANEO AB				
as assignee, is Letters Patent t	desirous of acquiring all right, title that may be granted therefor.	and inte	rest in and t	o said	invention and any
valuable considerassign and set America and a Patent, all origination or granted Commissioner on said improvements and assigned and assigned and to do gene obtain patent papplications to	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration deration, the receipt of which is here over to said assignees the entire rigil other countries in and to said investinal, divisional, continuation, substituted therefor in the United States of of Patents and Trademarks is hereby wements or resulting therefrom to said; and the undersigned for himself/the gas do hereby agree and covenant wisional, continuation, reissue and of and all assignments thereof to said as a representatives all facts known to the ested, to testify in any interferences of patents may become involved, to signally everything necessary to aid assignees and paid by said assignees.	eby acknown and the control of the c	and interest and interest the aforesa issue applica a and all ozed and requees herein, as and his/the further remunications for its assigns signed respected wful papers, a successors, atries, the e	as assisted to the control of the co	signor hereby sell, the United States of dication for Letters and patents applied countries, and the to issue all patents gnees of the entire gal representatives, on, to execute and the error and improvements, and improvements, and which any of said all rightful oaths, as and nominees to the error and the err
and serial num	And I/we do hereby authorize my/out ber of said application when known.	r attorney	is to insert of	n tnis (deed the filling date
CITE C	Chiette Ni-		Name		
Date	Witness		Name	:	
Date			Name	<u> </u>	
	Witness				
Date			Nam	e	
	Witness				

PATENT REEL: 012549 FRAME: 0649